
SENATOR LYNDO N B. JOHNSO N 
DAILY DIAR Y 

The Senato r bega n hi s da y a t (place ) 30t h Place , Wash. , D.C . 

Day Friday 

Date Januar y 2 , 195 9 

Entry 
No. 

Time 
Telephone 

f o r t 

Lo LD 

Activity (include  visited by)* Expenditure 
Code 

4 

5 

8 

9 

10 

1. 8:30a f 

2. 3. 12:00n 

1:30p 

2:00p 

6. 3:00p 

7. 4:30p 

6:00p 

8:15p 

10:00p 

Juanita Robert s t o arrang e meetin g i n ne w offic e (P-38 ) wit h Mis s Hendricks , decorator . 

Jake Pickl e ? 

Left hous e an d drov e t o office , P-38 . Me t wit h Juanit a Roberts , Mis s Hendricks , 
Joe Duke , To m Clanc y and other s o n finishin g thi s offic e fo r us e o f Majorit y Leader . 

Lunch i n G-1 4 wit h Senato r Russell . ? R/T 

Ruth Schum m to? 

To airpor t t o mee t Mr s Johnso n an d th e girls . 

Took Mrs . Johnso n t o P-3 8 t o se e ne w office . 

Drove hom e (30t h Pl. ) 

Dinner wit h Mrs . Johnso n an d Mar y Margaret . .

To bed . 

Selected names should be underscored. SEE VERSO FOR TRAVEL ACTIVITY AND CODE Page No. 


