_{Day} Frida y

The Senator began his day at (place) 30th Place, Wash. D.C.

Entry No.	Time	Telephone f or t		Activity (include visited by)*	Expenditure
		Lo	ΓĐ		Code
1	8: 30a	f		Juanita Roberts to arrange meeting in new office (P-38) with Miss Hendricks, decorato	r.
2		7	*.	Jake Pickle	
3	12:00n			Left house and drove to office, P-38. Met with Juanita Roberts, Miss Hendricks, Joe Duke, Tom Clancy and others on finishing this office for use of Majority Leader.	
 4	1:30p			Lunch in G-14 with Senator Russell.	3 8/11
5	2:00p			Ruth Schumm 🛨 💍	
6	3:00p			To airport to meet Mrs Johnson and the girls.	
7	4:30p			Took Mrs. Johnson to P-38 to see new office.	
8	6:00p			Drove home (30th Pl.)	
- 9	8:15 p			Dinner with Mrs. Johnson and Mary Margaret.	T. E.
10	10:00p			To bed.	
			ł		